State Intermediary Grantees Project Directors Contact List

Alaska

Mike Shiffer

State Of Alaska

1016 W. 6th Avenue

Anchorage, AK 99501

Mike​_shiffer@labor.state.ak.us
(907) 269-3729

California

Megan Juring

California Workforce Investment Board

777 12th St, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95814

mjuring@cwib.ca.gov
(916) 324- 2886

Colorado

Lee Carter, Grants Manager

Lee.carter@state.co.us
(303) 866- 3430

Sue Schierkolk, Voc Rehab

Susan.schierkolk@state.ca.us
(303) 866- 4754

Colorado Workforce Development Council

1313 Sherman St

Denver, CO 80203

Iowa

Barbara McClannahan

Division of Vocational Rehabilitation

510 East 12th St

Des Moines, IA 50319

bmcclannahan@dvrs.state.ia.us
(515) 281- 0264

Massachusetts

Debra Hart

Department of Labor and Workforce Development

One Ashburton Place

Boston, MA 02108

Debra.hart@umb.edu
(617) 287- 4341

Minnesota

Sean Roy

Minnesota Governor’s Workforce Development Council

390 North Robert Street

St. Paul, MN 55101

sroy@pacer.org
(952) 838- 1385

New Hampshire

Gordon Allen

NH Community Technical College System

64 Old Suncook Road

Concord, NH 03301

wgallen@dhhs.state.nh.us
(603) 271- 3236

Vermont

Olga Pschoor, Voc Rehab

Vermont Department of Employment and Training

Box 488, 5 Mountain Green Drive

Montpelier, VT 05601

olga@dod.state.vt.us
(802) 241- 2417
High School/High Tech Grantees Project Directors Contact List

Colorado (I)

Glenda Laveck

Colorado Business Leadership Network

3630 Sinton Road, Suite 103

Colorado Springs, CO 80907

glaveck@coloradobln.com
(719) 635- 6420

Ohio (I)
Tykia Wright

Wrightchoice Intern Program

690 S. High St. 

Columbus, OH 43206

twright@wrightchoice.org
(614) 444-8300

Delaware (I)

Edwin Tos

Department of Labor: Division of Vocational Rehabilitation

4425 N. Market St

Wilmington, DE 19802

Florida (I)

Donna Mundy

The Able Trust: Florida Endowment Foundation Vocational Rehabilitation

106 E. College Ave, Suite 820

Tallahassee, FL 32301

flhsht@aol.com
(321) 631- 5047

Maryland (D)

Joanne Materkowski

Division of Rehabilitation Services

2301 Argonne Drive

Baltimore, MD 21218

(410) 592- 5659

Michigan (I)

Peg Lamb

Michigan Department of Career Development
201 N. Washington Square, 4th Floor

Lansing Ingham, MI 48909

drpeglamb@yahoo.com
(517) 332-6748

Fax: (517) 332-0270

Oklahoma (D)

Rick DeRennaux

Oklahoma State High School/ High Tech Director

President Tech-Now Inc.

1205 Saint George

Moore, OK 73160

(405) 640-7606

nauxone@swbell.net  

derennaux@hotmail.com
* D- Development Grant * I- Implementation Grant*

Intermediary Grantees for Mentoring Youth with Disabilities 

Project Directors Contact List

California

Beth Joseph

Pangea Foundation

4858 Mercury St, Suite 106

San Diego, CA 92111

beth@pangeafoundation.org
(858) 467- 9982

Illinois

Sarah Triano

Access Living of Metropolitan Chicago

614 West Roosevelt Road

Chicago, IL 60607

striano@accessliving.org
(312) 253-7000 x 108 

Maine

Debbie Bechard

Maine Mentoring Partnership, Inc

PO Box 40

Augusta, Kennebec County, ME 04332

Debbie.Bechard@Maine.gov
(207) 287- 4497

Massachusetts

 Ty A. Holt

Partners for Youth with Disabilities, Inc

217 Norwood Ave., First Floor

 Buffalo, NY 14222

holt_ty@hotmail.com
(716) 884-3382

Oregon

Oregon Health & Science University

Jo-Ann Sowers

Oregon Health &Science University 

3608 S.E. Powell Blvd.

Portland, OR 97202

jsowers@ohsu.edu
(503) 232-9154 x123

South Coast Business Employment Corporation
Margallee James

P.O. Box 1118

93781 Newport Lane

Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

mjames@scbec.org
(541) 269-2013



